DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$2067.00 Rec:\$40.00

\$2,107.00 Pgs=4 **05/15/2020 01:11 PM**

SIGNATURE TITLE - ZEPHYR COVE

2020-946126

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

APN: 1418-15-702-007

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: SIGNATURE TITLE COMPANY LLC 212 ELKS POINT ROAD, SUITE 445, PO BOX 10297 ZEPHYR COVE, NV 89448

MAIL RECORDABLE DOCS AND Tax Statements to: Glenbrook Post Office Investors, LLC James J Keefe PO Box 648 Orinda, CA 94563

ESCROW NO: 11000922-JML

RPTT \$2,067.00

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITHESSETH: That The Phyllis K. Friedman Administrative Trust previously The Phyllis K. Friedman 1988 Revocable Trust

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell, and Convey to:

Glenbrook Post Office Investors, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company

all that real property situated in the City of Glenbrook, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT A ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

David A. Friedman, Co-Trustee		
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF	} ss:	
This instrument was acknowledg	ed before me on	See attached
by	(seal)	
Notary Public		
		N∗Grb

The Phyllis K. Friedman Administrative Trust,

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate document to which this certificate is attached, and not the	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California) County of San Francis CD) On May 14, 2020 before me,	Janet Lehua Notary Publ
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are eledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), cted, executed the instrument.
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
JANET LEHUA Notary Public - California San Francisco County Commission # 2307455 My Comm. Expires Oct 28, 2023	Signature of Notary Public
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL a information can deter alteration of the document or a form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Grant Bargain Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

EXHIBIT "A"

THE LAND REFERRED TO HEREIN BELOW IS SITUATED IN THE COUNTY OF DOUGLAS, STATE OF NEVADA, AND IS DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

Parcel 1

A parcel of land located in the West ½ of the Southwest ¼ of the Southeast ¼ of the Northeast ¼ of Section 15; and the West ½ of the West ½ of the Northeast ¼ of the Southeast ¼ of said Section 15, Township 14 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B.&M., described as follows:

Commencing at the Southeast corner of said Section 15, proceed N39°15'46" W., 2099.45 feet, to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING, which is on the Easterly right-of-way line of Nevada State Highway, U.S. Route 50, and is the Southwest corner of the parcel; proceed thence Northeasterly around a curve to the left, which has a central angle of 68°, a radius of 103.43 feet, and a semitangent of 69.76 feet, and a length of 122.75 feet, and is the Westerly boundary of a 60 ft. wife easement, to a point; thence N14°27'34" E, 230.00 feet, along said easement boundary, to a point; thence Northerly, around a curve to the left, along said easement boundary, which has a central angle of 48°, a radius of 104.76 feet, and a length of 87.76 feet, to a point; thence N33° 32'26" W, 50.00 feet, along said easement boundary, to a point which is the Northernmost corner of the parcel; thence, leaving said easement, proceed S63°27'00" W. 119.60 feet, to a point which is the Northwest corner of the parcel; thence S0°25'13" E. 355.68 feet, along the 1/16 section line between the NE ¼ SE ¼ and the NW ¼ SE ¼ of said Section 15, to a point; thence S7°32'26" E. 16.12 feet, along the Easterly right-of-way line of Nevada State Highway, U.S. Route 50, to the TRUE POINT OF BEGINNING.

EXCEPT that portion as granted to the State of Nevada in Deed recorded May 22, 1968, in Book 59, Page 293, Document No. 41042, Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PURSUANT TO NRS SECTION 111.312, THE ABOVE LEGAL DESCRIPTION IS THE SAME PROPERTY CONVEYED IN DEED RECORDED March 6, 1991 AS INSTRUMENT NO. 246042.

Parcel 2

The west one-half (W1/2) of the southwest one-quarter (SW1/4) of the southeast one-quarter (SE1/4) of the northeast one-quarter (NE1/4) of Section 15 and the west one-half (W1/2) of the west one-half (W1/2) of the northeast one-quarter (NE1/4) of the southeast one-quarter of Section 15, Township 14 North, Range 18 East.

Excepting therefrom Parcel 1 as described above.

Excepting therefrom that portion of land granted to the State of Nevada filed for record May 22, 1968 in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder, Nevada, as Document No. 41042.

The description for Parcel 2 was modified for clarity from the previously recorded document filed for record March 6, 1991, in the Office of the Douglas County Recorder, Nevada, as Document No. 246043.

APN: 1418-15-702-007

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numl	er(s)			^
a.	1418-15-702-007				< \
b.	V4.31	40000			\ \
C.		(\ \
ď.			***************************************	**************************************	\ \
2.	Type of Property:				\ \
ء. a.	□ Vacant Land	b. 🗆	Single Fam. R	r	
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. 🗆	2-4 Plex	es.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY Book Page
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg	f. x	Comm'l/Ind'l		
g.	☐ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home		Date of Recording: Notes:
9. i.	Other	··. u	MODILE HOTTE	Ł	Notes.
1.		, akikatina na na kikiti	ANALISES CO	III Daharanaan kanaan kanaa	
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Pric	e of Prope	erty:		\$ 530,000.00
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	osure Only	y (value of prope	irty)	
C.	Transfer Tax Value				\$ 530,000.00
d.	Real Property Transfer	Tax Due:			\$ \$2,067.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed	1			
٧.	a. Transfer Tax Exe	-	NDC 275 000	Contina)
			76.	Section	733533353634
	b. Explain Reason f	or Exemp	iou:	***************************************	
of 10% Dintly a	of the tax due plus inte nd severally liable for a	rest at 1% ny addition	6 per month. Pur	rsuant to N	of additional tax due, may result in a penalty NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
Signat		natr)		Capa	city Grantor
Signat	ure E2AF71D6FE23487	9		Capa	city Grantee Aout
•		<u>) </u>			
	SELLER (GRANTOR) II	NFORMA"	TION	B	UYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
and the same of th	(REQUIRE	7%			(REQUIRED)
	ame: The Phyllis K. Fri			Print Na	me: James Keefe
	strative Trust previously		llis K.		
οροφικόσους κινουφορικόσους	an 1988 Revocable Tru	IST	***************************************		1886 de de de la Companya del Companya de la Companya de la Companya del Companya de la Companya
AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUM	ss: 2637 Larkin Street		COCCOMMON The service and approximate an execution of the service and the serv	Address	
TATALOGRAPH AND AND AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY	San Francisco			City:	Orinda
State:	CA Zip: 94109	Α.		State: C/	2tip: 94563
	COMDANY/DEDC/	N DEOL	COTING DECOL	DDING (D.	ensined if not College or Descrip
Print N	ame: Signature Title C	omnany i i	ESTING RECUP	Escrow 1	equired if not Seller or Buyer) No.: 11000922-110-JML
	s: 212 Elks Point Road				TO. I TOUGEE-I IV-JML
	tate, Zip: Zephyr Cove,		The best of the first of the best of the b		996-999-99-1
ViiI, 9	www, ap. applyl cove,	144 09440		1067- ₁₀₄ -1 ₄	
	76				CORDED/MICROEILMED